

## Notice of Public Hearing April 21, 2021

The Mount Holly Planning Commission will hold a Public Hearing at 6:30 PM on April 21, 2021 via Zoom to consider an Application for a Minor Subdivision, #2021-01.

Property Owner: Andrzej and Teresa BolalekProperty Location: 4623 Route 155Application for: Minor Subdivision of 23.19 Acre lot into two lots (21.14 acres, 2.04 acres)

## Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82190711208?pwd=SzMyQWRROHp6d3IwOWFib24zZmVDdz09

+1 929 205 6099 US (New York) Meeting ID: 821 9071 1208 Passcode: 646559

Link to the Zoom meeting will be on the web site: <a href="http://www.mounthollyvt.org/planning-commission/">http://www.mounthollyvt.org/planning-commission/</a>

Participation in this hearing is a pre-requisite to the right to take any subsequent appeal.

If you wish to make a public comment but do not have the ability to comment remotely during the meeting, please email your comment(s) in advance of the hearing to Mount Holly Planning Commission at <u>planningcomm@mounthollyvt.org</u> or mail to Mount Holly Planning Commission at P.O. Box 248 Mount Holly, VT 05758.